
 
FILE NO. 120410 RESOLUTION NO.  

Mayor Lee 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 4/24/2012 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Contract Amendment - Asian American Recovery Services - $66,510,845] 
 
 

Resolution approving an amendment to the contract with Asian American Recovery 

Services for fiscal intermediary services by $66,510,845 for an additional four years. 

 

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health selected Asian American Recovery 

Services through a Request for Proposals (RFP 31-2008) issued on November 3, 2008, which 

provided for an initial contract term of four years with options to renew to a maximum term of 

ten years; and 

WHEREAS, The contract enables services to approximately 30,000 clients of the 

Community Behavioral Health system in community-based residential care facilities for people 

with mental illness, for children’s mental health wraparound services; and for emergency 

housing stabilization services; and  

WHEREAS, The original contract was approved by the Board of Supervisors in the 

amount of $52,738,076 for the three-year term of July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2012, 

through Resolution Number 223-09, on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File 

No. 090579, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; 

and 

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Health wishes to extend the contract term by 

four years and to increase the contract amount by $66,510,845; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Public Health 

and the Office of Contract Administration, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, 

to amend the contract with Asian American Recovery Services for fiscal intermediary services 

to increase the contract from $52,738,076 for the period of July 1, 2009, through June 30, 

2012, to $119,248,921 for the period of July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2016. 



 

 

 

Mayor Lee 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 4/24/2012 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

APPROVED:     APPROVED: 

________________________  ________________________ 

Barbara A. Garcia    Mark Morewitz 

Director of Health    Secretary, Health Commission 


